AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. READING OF MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 5. PUBLIC HEARINGS None
- 6. COMMUNICATIONS
- 7. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 8. ORDINANCE 3rd READING FINAL PASSAGE

| 9. | INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES | | REFERENCE NO. |
|-----|----------------------------|--|------------------------|
| | A. | An Ordinance to Appropriate Funds from the Operating balance for the | 20-02 |
| | | Hammond Park Dept. Sponsored by Janet Venecz & Dave Woerpel | |
| | | | REFERENCE NO. |
| | В. | An Ordinance to Appropriate Funds in the Hotel/Motel InnKeepers Tax Fund for the Hammond Park Dept. | 20-03 |
| | | Sponsored by Janet Venecz & Dave Woerpel | |
| | | | REFERENCE NO. |
| | C. | An Ordinance Appropriating the Proceeds of the Annual Action Plan and Dealing with other Matters Pertaining to the Expenditure of Plan Proceeds for the Program Year 2020 | 20-04 |
| | | Sponsored by Dan Spitale | |
| | D. | An Ordinance Amending Ord. 7685, 8200, 8564, 8630, 8645, 8718, 8754, 8755, 8854,8930, 9017, 9061, 9194, 9252, 9359, 9375 also known as Section 36.005 (B) (1) of the Hammond Municipal Code as it Pertains to Approved uses for Public Safety Sponsored by Scott Rakos | reference no. 20-05 |
| 10. | RESOLUTIONS | | REFERENCE NO. |
| | А. | Resolution of the City Council of the City of Hammond Authorizing the Filing of an Annual Action Plan Application and Designating Signatories for Payment Voucher on Letters of Credit for the 2020 Annual Action Plan Programs | 20R-06 |

Sponsored by Dan Spitale

AGENDA cont.

11. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. BZA- Z-20-02 Petition of the New Community Baptist Church for Variance of use from Zoning Ordinance to Allow a Parking Lot for a Commercial Facility in an R-1U Single Family Urban Residential District Located at 706 Cherry St. within the City of Hammond Lake County, Indiana

12. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

ADJOURN

Prepared by Robert J. Golec Hammond City Clerk

Council Ordinances on line at www.amlegal.com/hammond_in/

REFERENCE NO. 20-06